

窗口式冷氣機安裝收費 Window Type Air-Conditioner Installation Price List

Version: V.2.0-2024-04-01 有效日期 Valid date: 1-04-2024 to 31-03-2025

A. 標準安裝收費 Standard Installation Charge

類別 Cooling Capacity	單價 Unit Price	
1. 7,000 to 10,000 Btu/hr (3/4匹 - 1匹)	\$450	
2. 10,001 to 26,000 Btu/hr (1.5匹 - 3 匹)	\$490	

B. 標準安裝項目 Standard Installation Work

1. 標準安裝:安裝跟機小水盤 和 2米軟膠去水喉; 11,000 Btu 或以上窗口機無窗台安裝必須額外加裝輔助吊臂(+\$160)。

Standard Installation: Including installing the miniature water tray (If included as accessories of the AC) with 2m PVC drainage pipe. 11,000 Btu or above windows air-con.; (Without windowsill) must be supported with extra hanger (+\$160). 2m long plastic drain hose.

- 2. 電源由買方負責提供至機旁一米內,如需本公司安裝蘇底,價錢另計。Electricity supply should be provided by the customer adjacent to the air-conditioner within 1m.
- 3. 冷氣機只可安裝在穩固及有足夠空間之窗口或冷氣台。Air-conditioners shall only be installed on windows with sufficient space where hazards are not present.
- 4. 折裝時可能會切割玻璃或附件裝飾物,不能保證能維持原有玻璃或裝飾物原狀。客戶需負責移走可能受影響範圍物件。 Dismantling the machine may involve cutting glass or things nearby. There is no assurance the relevant objects can be at the same state. Customers are responsible for removing all valuable objects away from the installation site.

C. 標準安裝不包括以下項目 Standard Installation excluding the following item

- 1. 拉電源線及插座 Cable wiring and power socket
- 2. 割開及拆除較大幅、厚或特別的玻璃 Cut and dismantle large/thick size special glass
- 4. 偷位鑿牆,拆裝防盜鐵支,窗花等 Wall hole installation and cut window guards 5. 油漆配色、封玻璃,一般修飾工程 Painting and covering by window glass, general decoration works

3. 鋁料U型底架 Aluminimum U shape base supporter with arms

D. 特別安裝附加費 Additional installation charge

		Item 項目	Unit Price 單價	
1	拆舊窗口機 連即時搬走(所有舊機必須在安全情況下才會拆除)要求拆除的窗機將視作不能運作壞機 Dismantle and remove old machine (all removal efforts must be under safe condition). Old air-con is deemed as damaged machine and can't be operated. 拆除及如客人保留拆除舊機不需要即時搬走(\$150)Dismantle and keep the old machine. (\$150)		★★豁免★★	
2	加裝鋁料U型底架 Add aluminimum U shape base supporter with arms.		\$100	
3	配新玻璃一塊(8.5"X8.5") New plain glass for windows covering (8.5"X8.5")		\$90	
4	配新玻璃一塊(24"X24")	New plain glass for windows covering (24"X24")	\$180	
5	配新玻璃一塊(30"X30") New plain glass for windows covering (30"X30")		\$250	
6	適當尺寸不銹鋼水盆 Proper size Stainless steel water tray		\$450	
7	超出標準2米軟膠去水喉 Extra PVC drainage pipe exceed standard 2m (external piping)		每米\$35 (軟膠去水喉) \$35 per m. external piping	
8	3M減音膠雨墊	3M Plastic rain cover	\$200	
9	拆入牆窗骨及起框	Dismantle metal frame on the wall opening	\$250	
10	改生動鐵窗	Dismantle iron movable window	\$480	
11	換方頭插座連有燈開關制	Change to BS pin socket cover with power switch	\$180	
12	換方頭插座連方頭插座膠底箱	Installation / Remove of switched power connector or socket	\$300	
13	古銅色鋁	Bronze aluminum material	\$120	
14	吊架或撐機安裝(1匹半機種以上或有須要)	Hanger / supporter Installation (1½ HP or above ; if necessary)	\$160	
15	額外拉電線	Extra surface wiring installation	報價 Quote & Charge	
16	鋸防盜鐵窗花	Cut aluminium/ iron window guards	鋁 \$190/ 鐵 \$480 (2枝以上、5枝以下)	
17	離地面二米或以上安裝為高空工作	Heat Ventilation (>2m above ground)	每台 \$350 起 \$350/unit up	
17	安裝位置高於2米,師傅需要站梯、祿架床或平台	(>2m above ground) The worker needs to stand on a ladder, upper-bed or platfo	母日 \$350 紀 \$350/min up	
18	人力搬運冷氣機上/落樓層費用(每樓層/十級樓梯)/遠距離推路費(超過100米) 推車至村屋/停車場/大廈大堂,首50米路程免費, 其後路程\$55 / 每50米		每層 \$40	
	Service charge for move up or down air-con by stairs in manpower (per floor/10 stairs)/Long distance carrying charge To house / car park / lobby of building by trolley – first 50 metres free, a fee of \$55 for every 50 metres will be required afterwards		Each floor \$40	
19	申報小型工程冷氣機 承托架之安裝/修檢/折卸 To apply minor work registration of Install / Repair/ Dismantle air-con, supporting frame		每台 \$300 起 Each \$300 up	
20	鑿牆及搭棚	Wall hole installation and scaffolding	報價 Quote & Charge	
21	東涌/馬灣地區安裝 - 每次額外收費(冷氣機產品:星期二、五可免除)		冷氣機收 \$150 All Air Cond Installation \$150 per trip	
	Surcharge for Installation in Tung Chung / Ma Wan - per trip (No Surcharge: Air-con Tue. or Fri. Appointment)			
22	偷景灣/離島地區安裝 - 每次額外收費 Surcharge for Installation on Discovery Bay Area / C	Outlying Islands - per trip	冷氣機首台每次收 \$350 第二台及以上 須額外加收\$150 All Air Cond Installation Ist unit: \$350 per trip, for more than 1 unit \$150 additional surcharge per trip	
22	Surcharge for Installation on Discovery Bay Area / Outlying Islands - per trip			

E. 備註 Remark

安裝 此 費 完 工 後 即 付 款 。

Installation charges shall be paid upon completion of the installation.

安裝後顧客若要改位另報價收費

Any relocation is subject to quote and charge.

安裝工程完成後,有關裝修粉飾之修補需由客戶自行處理

After installation, customer is responsible for any follow up at decoration/finishing work.

在安全情況下、安裝工程可能須配備棚架進行、價綫另議。

Under safety circumstance. scaffolding may be required should be subject to quotation and charge.

本公司提供一年安裝工程保用。產品由有關代理依據保用條款負責保用及維修。

One year installation warranty is provided by Tosot; Product warranty and repair are provided by the product supplier according to their terms and conditions.

一年安裝工程保用包括冷氣機承托架及封窗玻璃膠:唯不包括冷氣機因欠定期保養而引至排水設施淤塞,至於產品更換或清洗涉及額外收費。

1 year installation warranty only conver air-con supporting rack and silicone for glass seal-up; Exclude air-con foul drain without proper and regular routine

maintenance. Involve extra charge due to product exchange or cleansing. 價格將被修改,不另行通知。未被列出的項目收費將現場報價。

Pricing will be revised without further notified. Non-listed item charges will be quoted direct on-site